FIRST INFORMATION OF A COLONZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT EDICE STATION – SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division-Singjamei

District- Imphal West

FIR No. 408(6)2023 SJM PS, U/S- 143/148/427/397-IPC & 3 of PDPP Act

Date & hour of occurrence: 04/05/2023 time not mentioned.

corresponding FIR. No. 00(06)2023 WPS-CCP, U/S 143/148/427/397-IPC & 3 of PDPP Act

Date and Hour when	Place of occurrence & distance &	Date of dispatch from Police		
reported	direction from Police Station	Station		
28/06/2023 at 2:35 pm	MIT MEN HOSTEL Campus, Canchipur, Imphal West / About-3 Kms South/West.	28/06/2023		

N.B. – First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of	Name and	Brief description of	Step taken	Result of
the informant	residence of the	offence with section	regarding	the case
/complainant	accused	of law and of	investigation	
		property carried off if	explanation of	
		any	delay in recording	
		=	information	
Collin G Kipgen (21 yrs) S/O Kapminlen Kipgen of Bethel Veng, CCP  OE is-attached.  OC SJM PS 28/06/2023 Officer-In-Charge Singjamei Police Station Japhal West. Manipur	A group of Meitei/Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage, Robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, mischief causing damage to public property, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire, etc with common Intention  / Punishable, U/S- 143/148/427/397-IPC & 3 of PDPP Act	W/SI H. Danela Devi of Singjamei Police Station will please investigate the case	

Signed-Inspt. AK Sanathoi Singh

Designation - OC SJM PSDated -28/06/2023

(asattos)

Officer-In-Charge Singjumei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur Churachan 795128

To.

The Officer-In-Charge
Women Police Station, Churachan

District : Churachandpur , Manipur-795128

Chrischaudbar, Wauibar

Subject: Submission of detailed report of robbery of personal belongings at MIT MEN HOSTEL by Meitei/Meetei mob.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned would like to make report to your good office about the stolen property of my personal belonging which were kept inside my hostel room at MIT MEN HOSTEL campus, Canchipur, Imphal East, P.O & P.S.Kakwa, District-Imphal East, Manipur on 04-05-23 by a mob of Meeteis inside the Campus.

At the outset, I would like to draw few lines for your kind information that in the intervening day, some mob (Meitei) came inside our hostel and were searching for any Kuki/Zo students in the hostel, so the hostel authority kept me in a seperate room and all my belongings were either rob or destroyed by the said Meitei mob who were entering my room

It is requested to your good office to make entry of my report as **Zero FIR** and issue me the copy of the said report for my reference in the future for the said action of mob robbery.

## The list of my belongings which were rob are listed in a seperate sheet.

Looking forward for your help. Thanking you,

Dated/Churachandpur.

The 29th of May, 2023 ..

Yours Faithfully,

Modlin reg. Myreger

This report is treated no an OE of case PIRNO. 408(6)2023
STANDS US 143/148/427/397 1PG
\$ 3 of PDPP Act

OC-SUM PS Officer-In-Charge Singiamei Police Station Impiral West, Manipur Name: Collin G. Kipgen

Age: 21

Father's name: Kapminlen Kipgen Present Address: Bethel village, CCP Permanent Address: Bethel village, CCP

Contact No.: 8413853713